

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.450 OF 2012**

Smt Sarala M. Oswal Chanodiya ...Applicant
v/s
The State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

Ms P. Kulkarni i/b Mr K.S. Patil for Applicant.
Mr S.S. Pednekar, APP for State.
Mr S.P. Kadam for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : K.U. CHANDIWAL J.

DATED : 5TH DECEMBER 2012.

P.C. :-

1. At the request of learned counsel holding for applicant and Mr Kadam, s.o. to 10th January 2013. To be heard finally at admission stage.

(K.U. CHANDIWAL J.)